A$0.20 (or US$0.15) per ADS. Historical net tangible book value per ADS represents our total tangible assets
less total liabilities, divided by the number of ordinary shares outstanding as of June 30, 2021, converted to
ADSs at an ADS-to-ordinary share ratio of 1-to-25.

After giving effect to the receipt of the net proceeds from our sale of 2,600,000 ADSs in this offering at an
assumed initial public offering price of US$9.38 per ADS, after deducting underwriting discounts and
commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our as adjusted net tangible book value as of June
30, 2021, was A$37.7 million (or US$28.3 million), or A$0.83 (or US$0.62) per ADS, equivalent to A$0.033
(or US$0.025) per ordinary share, in each case based on an ADS-to-ordinary share ratio of 1-to-25. This
represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of A$0.63 (or US$0.47) per ADS, equivalent to
A$0.025 or (US$0.019) per ordinary share to our existing shareholders and immediate dilution of A$11.65 (or
US$8.76) per ADS, equivalent to A$0.47 (US$0.35) per ordinary share, to investors purchasing ADSs in this
offering, in each case based on an ADS-to-ordinary share ratio of 1-to-25.

The following table illustrates this dilution on a per ADS basis, assuming all ordinary shares outstanding
as of June 30, 2021, converted to ADSs at an ADS-to-ordinary share ratio of 1-to-25:

Assumed initial public offering price per ADS   US$9.38
Historical net tangible book value per ADS as of June 30, 2021  US$0.15
Increase in net tangible book value per ADS attributed to investors

purchasing ADSs in this offering  0.47

As adjusted net tangible book value per ADS after this offering   0.62
Dilution in net tangible book value per ADS to investors in this offering   US$8.76

In addition, we have received A$16.1 million (US$12.1 million) from exercise of options in ordinary
shares as of October 31, 2021. Giving further pro forma effect to this issuance, the pro forma as adjusted net
tangible book value per ADS after this offering would be US$0.89 per ADS, the increase in the as adjusted net
tangible book value to existing shareholders would be US$0.46 per ADS, and the dilution to new investors
participating in this offering would be US$8.49 per ADS.

Each US$1.00 increase (decrease) in the assumed initial public offering price of US$9.38 per ADS would
increase (decrease) the as adjusted net tangible book value per ADS after this offering by US$0.47 and dilution